grading operatic,m have been conducted along H-1.ghway lA betwe'3n fhu Cuong 
and Phuoc Vinl. and the road is used periodically for milita.17 convoys. 
Operation J:..iM !:iON 67 teminated on 312400H Januacy 1968, Cwnulative re­
mil ts incltde 59 IB killed and 576 woUMed, Two hundred eighty three 
(283) enemy were kill.ad (144 during January), 2204 people W'8J'(' classified 
as detainees, eight crew served weapon:, and 165 ~all anns were capt~d. 
Seven small arm, were destroyed. Operation Lil•! SON 68 ccntinues in the 
sam1J area of operations with the SIIIDB mission.

[...]

five roums of artillery were eltpenied. Eight hundred tift.y two enel!G' 
were killed at a cost of 50 frienily- killed and 2J4 Wt unded. By 9 Nov­
Silber, three additional ene1111 had been killed, for a t,,tal ot 855. 
Operation S~NDO.ui II tendnated on 19 .November. One hundred seven 
(107) 1.5 personml ware ld.lJed and 322 ware wounded; en-3JIV losses wen, 
956 killed. 

(3) Operation IWIKOO .:i.UDS was conducted by the 1st Bri­
gade, 25th Infantry Division in eastern Hau Nghia, saithem Tay Ninh and 
southwestern B:i.-lh Duang ProVinces from 17 M!\,' to 7 Decanber.